
2024 Eckerd College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-31   Conf: 6-24   Home: 13-18   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (417), Opp (399)   DPs Turned: Team (53), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (3), Brazer (1), Collier (1), Cox (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
White (2), Bradley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Perez (7), Ericson (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Funneman 1, Grubbs 1, Waxler 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (145-179), Ericson (46-56), Perez (26-32), Grubbs (12-17), Ramos (10-11), Funneman (9-12), Kapela (8-8), Koch (7-9), Stockman
(7-9), Cox (5-6), Henneberry (4-4), Waxler (4-7), Mueller (2-2), Nelson (2-3), Romagnola (2-2), Lizewski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Lisle, Reid .359 47-46 170 34 61 10 1 4 30 85 .500 35 3 41 0 .471 2 0 12-13 35 2 0 1.000
38 Brazer, Alex .311 38-37 135 22 42 9 0 3 27 60 .444 14 6 47 2 .397 1 0 4-4 44 92 4 .971
4 Cox, Tyler .295 49-49 207 28 61 8 0 1 24 72 .348 11 4 17 3 .342 0 1 3-5 188 36 8 .966
26 Ericson, Kyle .290 39-36 124 22 36 9 0 1 24 48 .387 22 3 28 1 .399 4 1 0-0 220 15 3 .987
2 Wike, Joe .282 49-49 177 28 50 5 1 2 24 63 .356 11 4 25 3 .335 2 7 7-9 130 150 8 .972
9 Collier, Cam .274 49-49 186 38 51 9 0 8 23 84 .452 26 4 36 1 .370 3 1 5-5 80 2 4 .953
37 Perez, Christian .328 30-17 64 5 21 2 0 0 9 23 .359 8 6 9 2 .443 1 0 0-1 103 11 5 .958
5 Schumaker, Cole .322 29-25 90 12 29 6 1 0 10 37 .411 12 3 16 3 .415 1 0 0-0 35 40 7 .915
24 Young, Tyler .317 17-17 60 10 19 5 0 1 8 27 .450 7 3 16 1 .408 1 0 0-0 114 17 1 .992
3 Abbott, Kyle .269 24-23 93 16 25 2 1 3 12 38 .409 8 2 19 1 .333 2 0 5-7 32 42 4 .949
23 White, Bradley .259 36-34 135 24 35 9 1 1 18 49 .363 9 3 36 2 .318 1 2 18-21 62 5 1 .985
6 Jones, Dawson .250 6-1 8 1 2 0 1 0 3 4 .500 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Bradley, Darius .226 22-7 31 5 7 0 0 0 4 7 .226 1 1 6 1 .265 1 1 2-3 22 0 2 .917
1 Fajardo, Jake .217 31-20 60 16 13 0 0 0 6 13 .217 7 10 8 1 .385 1 3 8-8 68 4 0 1.000
18 Gelwick, Kam .184 28-25 87 7 16 3 0 0 8 19 .218 10 1 19 0 .276 0 3 5-7 63 3 0 1.000
16 Stavrakos, Peter .176 11-2 17 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .235 2 1 3 0 .300 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
28 Sauer, Chris .133 11-4 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 1 0 9 0 .188 0 0 0-0 26 0 0 1.000
27 Barcelo, Santiago .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 49-49 1664 270 473 78 6 24 234 635 .382 185 55 339 21 .371 20 19 71-86 1249 475 59 .967
Opponents .310 49-49 1673 359 519 84 9 52 333 777 .464 234 73 292 30 .414 17 21 73-91 1247 423 68 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Shalley, Tucker 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
4 Cox, Tyler 3.35 2-3 10 7 1 0-0 0 40.1 49 21 15 3 15 12 1 2 .299 3 2 0 1 0
10 Grubbs, Gavin 3.96 9-2 25 2 0 0-1 2 61.1 43 28 27 56 60 1 0 2 .212 2 22 0 2 8
11 Koch, Rick 5.73 1-1 16 5 0 0-1 1 33.0 39 22 21 12 14 9 0 2 .293 8 6 0 1 1
13 Stockman, Wil 5.85 1-0 15 2 0 0-0 6 40.0 42 27 26 25 35 7 1 5 .273 6 4 1 0 1
30 Funneman, Lane 6.15 2-7 14 12 1 0-0 0 67.1 86 59 46 25 40 14 0 7 .320 3 6 0 7 3
22 Waxler, Ben 7.42 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 26.2 34 24 22 18 10 5 2 3 .318 1 6 1 0 1
33 Nelson, Cooper 7.84 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 28 21 18 18 25 4 3 2 .322 6 13 0 1 0
21 Henneberry, Mitch 8.00 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 27.0 37 27 24 16 17 6 0 7 .325 4 2 0 0 2
34 Ramos, Rene 8.84 2-10 13 13 0 0-0 0 55.0 87 60 54 20 39 12 0 16 .354 3 2 0 2 3
7 Mueller, Jackson 10.13 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 12 9 4 7 4 1 2 .405 0 1 0 1 0
31 Romagnola, Nick 10.29 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 1 14.0 27 16 16 9 8 6 0 0 .422 1 2 0 0 1
8 Kapela, Austin 15.00 0-4 5 5 0 0-0 0 15.0 22 26 25 19 14 3 1 2 .355 6 3 0 0 1
32 Lizewski, Jack 18.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 8 16 14 9 6 1 0 2 .286 2 4 0 2 0
Totals 6.85 18-31 160 49 2 1 10 416.1 519 359 317 234 292 84 9 52 .310 45 73 2 17 21
Opponents 4.66 31-18 153 49 1 5 15 415.2 473 270 215 185 339 78 6 24 .284 59 55 5 20 19



2024 Eckerd College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Fajardo, Jake 72 68 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gelwick, Kam 66 63 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lisle, Reid 37 35 2 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sauer, Chris 26 26 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Romagnola, Nick 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Lizewski, Jack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Nelson, Cooper 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Kapela, Austin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
16 Stavrakos, Peter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mueller, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Young, Tyler 132 114 17 1 .992 18 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ericson, Kyle 238 220 15 3 .987 3 46 10 .821 2 0
23 White, Bradley 68 62 5 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wike, Joe 288 130 150 8 .972 43 0 0 — 0 0
38 Brazer, Alex 140 44 92 4 .971 26 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cox, Tyler 232 188 36 8 .966 21 5 1 .833 0 0
10 Grubbs, Gavin 25 6 18 1 .960 3 12 5 .706 0 0
37 Perez, Christian 119 103 11 5 .958 1 26 6 .813 7 0
9 Collier, Cam 86 80 2 4 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Abbott, Kyle 78 32 42 4 .949 11 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bradley, Darius 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Schumaker, Cole 82 35 40 7 .915 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stockman, Wil 11 6 4 1 .909 0 7 2 .778 0 0
22 Waxler, Ben 6 3 2 1 .833 0 4 3 .571 0 0
11 Koch, Rick 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 2 .778 0 0
34 Ramos, Rene 14 2 9 3 .786 2 10 1 .909 0 0
30 Funneman, Lane 18 2 12 4 .778 0 9 3 .750 0 0
21 Henneberry, Mitch 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Barcelo, Santiago 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Shalley, Tucker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jones, Dawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1783 1249 475 59 .967 142 145 34 .810 9 0
Opponents 1738 1247 423 68 .961 89 142 28 .835 3 0


